Opening Date: May 20th, 2022



Old Field Farm *Dressage Schooling Show**



June 26th 2022 349 Sarah Wells Trail, Goshen, NY "USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program Participating Competition

Judge: Sherree Cushner

Prize List

Show begins at: 8:00

Closing Date: June 20, 2022

<u>INTRO</u>

Intro Test A
 Intro Test B*

3. Intro Test C

TRAINING LEVEL

4. Training Level Test 15. Training Level Test 26. Training Level Test 3*

FIRST LEVEL

7. First Level Test 18 First Level Test 29. First Level Test 3*

SECOND LEVEL

10. Second Level Test 111. Second Level Test 212. Second Level Test 3*

13. Test of Choice Western Dressage

14. Western Dressage Basic 4*

15. Prix Caprilli 116. Prix Caprilli 217. Free Style

18. USEA Test of Choice

19. USEF/USDF Test of Choice BITLESS restricted class

20. Dressage Leadline Class

Qualifying classes for the HV Dressage Shows Championship show are marked with an (*) Scores will be submitted to the USDF for their Regional Schooling Show Awards Program. Rider must submit a \$35.00 nominating fee Directly to USDF in order to be enrolled in

Program.

Entries:

Fees Class Fee: \$30.00 per class / *Championship Qualifying Class: \$30.00

Office Fee: \$10.00 for each horse/rider combination

Late Entry Fee: \$10.00 per class

Returned Check Fee: \$50.00/Venmo Accepted Additional \$5 fee

<u>Awards</u> Ribbons awarded 1st through 6th place / Junior & Adult Amateur High Point awards.

<u>Refunds</u> Refunds gladly given prior to closing date: June 20th (<u>less office fee</u>).

<u>Arenas</u> Tests will be ridden Outdoor / Indoor arena will be used for warm-up.

No lunging in arenas.

Stalls <u>are not</u> available.

Scores earned at this show may be eligible for the USDF Regional Schooling Show

Awards Program provided that all award requirements are met.

<u>Payment</u>

Entry <u>must be</u> accompanied by a check made payable to Old Field Farm Mail entry with payment to: Old Field Farm / 349 Sarah Wells Trail /Goshen, New York 10924. Call with Questions 914-474-7722 Venmo @Debra-Corr-2

<u>Times</u> will be posted on Hudson Valley Dressage Shows webpage and facebook page the Thursday prior to the show.

PLEASE PICK-UP AFTER YOUR HORSE(S)